
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016302-2022 

Contract

S&MOCB/3380 - Provision of SAI Maritime Engineering,
Diving and Salvage Services

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016302

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034653  

Published 14 June 2022, 3:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Defence, Ships, Salvage and Marine Operations (SALMO), Ash 2a, #3212, MOD
Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

For the attention of

Commercial Manager

Email(s)

DESShipsComrcl-SALMO-Multiuser@mod.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016302-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016302-2022
mailto:DESShipsComrcl-SALMO-Multiuser@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No



Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

S&MOCB/3380 - Provision of SAI Maritime Engineering, Diving and Salvage Services

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Services

Service category No 1: Maintenance and repair services

NUTS code

FK - Falkland Islands

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

The Salvage and Marine Operations Team, part of United Kingdom Ministry of Defence, has
awarded a contract, on behalf of Commander British Forces South Atlantic Islands
(CBFSAI), for Maritime Engineering, Diving, and Salvage services in support of land and
marine activities in the South Atlantic Islands. The Contract has an initial term of three years
(with two additional, separate option years) and an estimated value of £4,372,000.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

98363000 - Diving services

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £4,372,000



Page 4 to 6

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated without publication of a contract notice

Justification for the award of the contract without prior publication of a contract notice

1) Justification for the choice of the negotiated procedure without prior publication of a
contract notice

The works/goods/services can be provided only by a particular tenderer for reasons that are: 

   

   

technical

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

Lowest price

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

S&MOCB/3380

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

no

Section V: Award of contract



Page 5 to 6

Contract No

S&MOCB/3380

V.1) Date of contract award decision

14 April 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Briggs Marine Contractors Limited

Seaforth House, Seaforth Place, Burntisland

Fife

KY3 9AX

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £4,372,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds


		2025-07-12T08:53:23+0100
	TCPDF




